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4th Partners’ Meeting 
AGENDA  

 
 22nd May 2019 

Rue du Commerce 123, 1000  
Brussels, Belgium 

 

Participants: 
 
P1. ALL DIGITAL (formerly Telecentre-Europe AISBL), Belgium – Coordinator 
Gabriela Ruseva (gabriela.ruseva@all-digital.org)  
Alessandra Accogli (alessandra.accogli@all-digital.org)  
P2. Maks, Belgium 
Jasper Pollet (jasper@maksvzw.org)  
P3. IASIS, Greece 
Ilias Michail Rafail (mikaeler@hotmail.com)  
Athanasios Loules (thanos.loules@iasismed.eu  
P4. STIFTUNG DIGITALE CHANCEN, Germany 
Stephan Seiffert (seiffert@digitale-chancen.org)  
P5. FONDAZIONE MONDO DIGITALE, Italy 
Ilaria Graziano (i.graziano@mondodigitale.org),  
P6. Colectic (Associacio per a Joves Teb), Spain 
Esther Subias, (esther.subias@colectic.coop)  
Núria Ishii Balagueró (nuria.ishii@colectic.coop)  
P7. Centro Studi Foligno (CSF), Italy 
Chiara Borsini (chiara.borsini@gmail.com)   
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Time Topic Responsible Partner  

09.00 – 10.00 
 
 
 
 
10.00 – 12.00 
 
 
 
 
12.00 – 13.00 

WP1 Methodology and programme contents; next 
steps to finalise 
Gabriela Ruseva, AD 
Jasper Pollet, MAKS vzw 
 
WP3 Piloting  
Piloting report 
Gabriela Ruseva, AD 
Esther Subias, Colectic  
 
WP4 Dissemination 
Digital stories  
Gabriela Ruseva, AD 
Esther Subias, Colectic  
 

AD 
Maks 
 
 
 
Colectic 
 
 
 
 
AD 
Colectic  

13.00 – 14.00 Lunch at Rue de la Loi 42, 1040 Bruxelles  

14.00 – 15.00 
 
 
 
 
 
15.00 – 17.00 
 
 

WP4 Dissemination 
Final event planning  
Exploitation  
Gabriela Ruseva, AD 
Esther Subias, Colectic  
 
WP0 Management  
Financial report (at around 15.15 – 15.45) 
Final report planning  
Gabriela Ruseva, AD 
Peter Palvolgyi, AD 
 

AD 
 
 
 
 
AD 

17.00 – 17.30 Wrap-up  
End of the meeting 

20.00 Dinner at Restaurant Le Roy d'Espagne (Brasserie Le Roy d'Espagne 
Grand Place 1, 1000 Bruxelles) 

 


